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Professor of Mathematics, emeritus, Brown University

1177 Lincoln Avenue

Saint Paul, Minnesota §5105-27738

651-348-8210

Date and Place of Birth:

10 August 1936, on Staten Island, New York

Education:

A.B., Columbia College, 1957

AM., Harvard University, 1958

Ph.D., Harvard University, 1963

Dissertation topic, “One-parameter formal Lie groups over p-adic integer rings”

Professional:
1962-63
1963-66
1966-67
1966-67
1967-71
1968-69
1971-99
197475
1988-90

2000-present
2007
2000-2012

Instructor, Bowdoin College

Assistant Professor, Bowdoin College

Associate Professor, Bowdoin College

Member, Institute for Advanced Study

Associate Professor, Brown University

Professeur Associé, Institut Henri Poincaré, Université de Paris
Professor, Brown University

Lektor, Kgbenhavns Universitets Matematiske Institut
Program Officer for Algebra and Number Theory, Division of
Mathematical Sciences, National Science Foundation
Professor of Mathematics, Emeritus, Brown University
Adjunct Professor of Mathematics, Scripps College (one semester)
Volunteer in Mathematics, John Muir High School, Pasadena
Unified School District



